

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)

CJ Court

Case No.: CM No. 1219/2025
in RP No. 20/2025

M/S Mir Sons Constructions Pvt. Ltd. Petitioner(s)/Appellant (s)

Through :- Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and ors.Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. A.R Malik, Sr.AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER
24.04.2025

As per office report, respondents could not be served for want of correct addresses, however, Mr. A.R Malik, learned Sr.AAG, present in Court, accepts notice on behalf of respondents and prays for a short accommodation to prepare and argue the matter. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish him copy of the petition during the course of the day.

Adjourned to 05.06.2025.

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

JAMMU
24.04.2025
AKHILESH