

Sr. No.02

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No.1219/2025 in
RP No.20/2025

M/s Mir Sons Constructions Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and others.Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

ORDER
05.06.2025

Adjourned to August 7, 2025.

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
05.06.2025
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.