

Serial No. 1
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM (1219/2025) IN RP 20/2025

**M/S Mir Sons Constructions
Pvt. Ltd Through Its Managing
Director**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate

Vs.

**Union Territory of J and K and
Ors**

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. On the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, the matter is adjourned to enable both the counsel to come better prepared on the next date of hearing.

2. List on 10th July, 2026

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

08.05.2026

Shahid Manzoor